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ON MAP NUMBER 19135C0206

T. 71 N.
T. 72 N.

2

T. 72 N.
T. 71 N.

12

3

34

33

20

36

35

8

11

35

6

T. 71 N.R.
 19

 W
.

17

T. 71 N.

4529000mN

492000mE 494000mE

4537000mN

496000mE

4526000mN

498000mE490000mE

4534000mN

4528000mN

4531000mN

493000mE

4533000mN

495000mE 497000mE

4536000mN

499000mE

4525000mN

4530000mN

4535000mN

491000mE

4538000mN

4527000mN

4532000mN

500000mE

1750000 FT 1755000 FT 1760000 FT 1765000 FT 1770000 FT 1775000 FT

320000 FT

325000 FT

330000 FT

335000 FT

340000 FT

345000 FT

350000 FT

355000 FT

360000 FT

1745000 FT

40°52'30''
93°07'30''

41°00'00''
93°07'30'' 41°00'00''

93°00'00''

40°52'30''
93°00'00''

@?S70

535TH
TRL

ST262ND

@?H40

ST255TH

230TH ST

SP

RING DR

55
0T

H

@?H40

AV
E

RAILROAD

LIMIT OF STUDY

50
0T

H

235TH ST

CO
LIN

E
RD

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

Bee Branch

ZONE A

ZONE A LOVERS LN
LIMIT OF STUDY

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

250TH ST

Monroe County
Unincorporated Areas

190894

LIMIT OF STUDY

Cedar Creek

TRAIL

OVERLAND

Cedar Creek

Honey Creek

APACHE TRAIL

LIMIT OF STUDY

AV
E

LONGHORN

JAMES TRAIL ZONE A

@?S70

NESTERS TRAIL

WELLS FARGO TRAIL

CALVARY TRAIL

MORMAN TRAIL

BUFFALO BILL TRAIL

275TH ST

TRAIL

JESSE

@?H54

VILLAGE CT

MAPLE CT

GLENWOOD CT
WRENWOOD CT

ZONE A
B AVE

CROSSROAD
DR

3RD ST

@?S70 @?54LIMIT OF STUDY@?H54

A AVE4TH ST

1ST ST

515 AVE

5TH ST

2ND ST

280TH ST

Bleubaugh Creek

ZONE A

@?S63

LIMIT OF STUDY

ZONE A

LIMIT OF STUDY

280TH ST

500TH AVE

@?H44

@?S63 RAILROAD

17.5

0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard, Areas 
of 1% Annual Chance Flood with average 
depth less than one foot or with drainage 
areas of less than one square mile
Future Conditions 1% Annual 
Chance Flood Hazard
Area with Reduced Flood Risk due to Levee
See Notes
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For information and questions about this Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM), available products associated with this 
FIRM, including historic versions, the current map date for each FIRM panel,  how to order products, or the National 
Flood Insurance Program  (NFIP) in  general,  please call the FEMA Map  Information  eXchange at  1-877-FEMA-
MAP (1-877-336-2627) or visit the FEMA Flood Map Service Center website at http://msc.fema.gov. Available 
products may include previously issued Letters of Map Change, a Flood Insurance Study Report, and/or digital 
versions of this map. Many of these products can be ordered or obta ined directly from the website. 
 
Communities annexing land on adjacent FIRM panels must obtain a current copy of the adjacent panel as well as 
the current FIRM Index. These may be ordered directly from the Flood Map Service Center at the number listed 
above. 
 
For community and countywide map dates refer to the Flood Insurance Study report for this jurisdiction. 
To determine if flood insurance is available in this community, contact your Insurance agent or call the National 
Flood Insurance Program at 1-800-638-6620.            
Base map information shown on this FIRM was provided in digital format by the Iowa Department of Natural 
Resources.  This information was derived from digital orthophotography at a 2 -foot ground resolution from imagery 
flown in April 2009. 

Map Projection: 
Iowa State Plane South Zone (FIPS Zone 1402)  
North American Datum of 1983, GRS 1980 spheroid; North American 
Vertical Datum of 1988 
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